
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

3.7
0.9
2.2
0.9
0.5
1.7

170
79
156
1
46
8
26

1,004

206.2
27.7
64.5
21.2
33.8
81.2

2,963
2,142
2,781
13
808
99
728

19,616

283.0
75.6
83.2
44.5
58.4
131.9

9,584
5,161
3,352
52

1,538
241

1,699
41,874

490.2
115.9
113.8
59.8
94.4
161.8

11,714
6,035
3,757
64

1,615
274

2,174
50,334

767.8
83.7
136.1
63.4
126.3
170.7

12,427
6,081
3,863
37

1,574
270

2,433
49,060

1,538.1
161.3
149.3
77.8
148.6
200.2

16,044
6,364
6,903
45

1,148
299

2,951
67,122

5,991.7
251.7
369.1
147.2
341.0
503.6

18,076
17,490
14,446

37
1,828
316

3,853
126,540

6,878.9
420.0
378.5
147.3
309.9
552.5

10,403
11,483
7,725
21
821
118

1,544
70,963

7,765.0
200.0
296.4
237.5
275.7
446.2

7,075
4,656
3,238

5
214
38
512

27,884

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

1.7
1.1

349
994
147

81.2
72.5

5,677
20,118
3,355

136.4
106.4

12,870
44,907
5,724

176.0
120.5

15,115
55,047
5,805

184.6
164.8

15,904
53,929
5,912

211.2
268.1

21,115
73,579
6,182

535.6
649.5

35,482
139,663
7,441

609.0
759.9

18,587
80,909
3,582

506.0
912.7

9,610
32,267
1,745

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


