Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	1,004	1.7
than 18	Black or African American	26	0.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	8	0.9
	Asian	46	2.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0.9
	Two or more races	156	3.7
	Other	79	
	Not Reported/Missing	170	
18 to 24	White	19,616	81.2
	Black or African American	728	33.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	99	21.2
	Asian	808	64.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	13	27.7
	Two or more races	2,781	206.2
	Other	2,142	
	Not Reported/Missing	2,963	
25 to 34	White	41,874	131.9
	Black or African American	1,699	58.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	241	44.5
	Asian	1,538	83.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	52	75.6
	Two or more races	3,352	283.0
	Other	5,161	
	Not Reported/Missing	9,584	
35 to 44	White	50,334	161.8
	Black or African American	2,174	94.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	274	59.8
	Asian	1,615	113.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	64	115.9
	Two or more races	3.757	490.2
	Other	6,035	
	Not Reported/Missing	11,714	
45 to 54	White	49.060	170.7
	Black or African American	2,433	126.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	270	63.4
	Asian	1.574	136.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	37	83.7
	Two or more races	3.863	767.8
	Other	6,081	
	Not Reported/Missing	12,427	
55 to 64	White	67,122	200.2
	Black or African American	2,951	148.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	299	77.8
	Asian	1.148	149 3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	45	161.3
	Two or more races	6,903	1,538.1
	Other	6,364	1,000.1
	Not Reported/Missing	16.044	
65 to 74	White	126,540	503.6
,	Black or African American	3.853	341.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	3,033	147.2
	Asian	1 828	369.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	37	251.7
	Two or more races	14,446	5,991.7
	Other	17,490	3,991.7
	Not Reported/Missing	18,076	
75 to 84	White	70,963	552.5
	Black or African American	1.544	309.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	1,344	147 3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	821	147.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	821	378.5 420.0
	Two or more races	7,725	6,878.9
	I wo or more races Other	11,483	6,878.9
	Other Not Reported/Missing	11,483	
	Not Reported/Missing White	10,403	
0.5		27,884	446.2 275.7
85+			
85+	Black or African American		
85+	American Indian or Alaskan Native	38	237.5
85+			237.5 296.4 200.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	147	1.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	994	1.7
	Missing/Not Reported	349	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	3,355	72.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	20,118	81.2
	Missing/Not Reported	5,677	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	5,724	106.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	44,907	136.4
	Missing/Not Reported	12,870	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	5,805	120.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	55,047	176.0
	Missing/Not Reported	15,115	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	5,912	164.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	53,929	184.6
	Missing/Not Reported	15,904	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	6,182	268.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	73,579	211.2
	Missing/Not Reported	21,115	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	7,441	649.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	139,663	535.6
	Missing/Not Reported	35,482	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,582	759.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	80,909	609.0
	Missing/Not Reported	18,587	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,745	912.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	32,267	506.0
	Missing/Not Reported	9,610	